

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

BY: Chin lun

- Amend H.B. No. 1942 (house committee report) as follows:
- 2 (1) On page 15, line 4, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$2
- 3 million".
- 4 (2) On page 19, line 17, strike "\$100,000" and substitute
- 5 "\$400,000".
- 6 (3) On page 31, line 15, strike ", excluding wagers placed
- 7 using free bets or promotional credits,".
- 8 (4) On page 32, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 9 (d) Notwithstanding Subsection (a), an interactive sports
- 10 wagering operator may, before the first anniversary of the date
- 11 the operator is initially issued a interactive sports wagering
- 12 permit under this chapter, exclude wagers placed using free bets
- 13 or promotional credits from the computation of the operator's
- 14 adjusted gross wagering revenue for a reporting period.
- 15 (5) On page 32, line 16, strike "10" and substitute "15".